JULIE A. BARTHELS Winnebago County Clerk 112 Otter Avenue, P.O. Box 2806 Oshkosh, WI 54903-2806 (920) 232-3430

NOTICE OF COMMISSION, BOARD OR COMMITTEE MEETING

NAME OF COMMISSION, BOARD OR COMMITTEE:	Wisconsin State Legislature (Joint Budget Listening Session with Winnebago County Legislators)
TIME OF MEETING:	6:00 p.m. – 7:30 p.m.
DATE OF MEETING:	Monday, May 15, 2023
PLACE OF MEETING:	Coughlin Center 625 E County Rd Y, Oshkosh, WI 54901

SUBJECT MATTER OF THE MEETING

1. Wisconsin State Legislature Joint Budget Listening Sessions with Winnebago County Legislators

NOTE: This is not a meeting of the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors or of any commission, board, or committee. This notice is being published to comply with the Wisconsin Open Meetings Law in the event that a majority of the members of the Board or any commission, board, or committee may be in attendance.

This is an invitation only. There will be no per diems paid because no Winnebago County business will be conducted.